
RALLY SHOW AT CHATSWORTH RALLY 1 - ALL COMERS

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards
1 52 Charlie GABB/Mick QUINN 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 7:22.10 1

Class 1
1 56 Peter BEER/John PICKAVANCE 1 Ford Escort MK1 7:46.32 3
2 26 Chris SKILL/Rachel BODEN 1 Ford Escort RS 8:02.74 0:16.42 5

Class 2
1 60 Nathan GUNSON/Alex KIRK-WILLEY 2 BMW M3 8:20.41 6
2 4 James SPARROW/Andrew KITCHEN 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 9:26.96 1:06.55 12

Class 3
1 11 Steve LLOYD/Ollie LLOYD 3 Milner R5 7:35.31 2
2 16 Bob SEAMAN/Neil WAKEFIELD 3 Milner R5 7:55.57 0:20.26 4

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 52 Charlie GABB/Mick QUINN 2 1 Mitsubishi Evo 6 7:22.10 7:22.10
2 11 Steve LLOYD/Ollie LLOYD 3 1 Milner R5 7:35.31 7:35.31 0:13.21 
3 56 Peter BEER/John PICKAVANCE 1 1 Ford Escort MK1 7:46.32 7:46.32 0:24.22 
4 16 Bob SEAMAN/Neil WAKEFIELD 3 2 Milner R5 7:55.57 7:55.57 0:33.47 
5 26 Chris SKILL/Rachel BODEN 1 2 Ford Escort RS 8:02.74 8:02.74 0:40.64 
6 60 Nathan GUNSON/Alex KIRK-WILLEY 2 2 BMW M3 8:20.41 8:20.41 0:58.31 
7 14 Mike BAIN/Michael GROUNDWATER 3 3 Bowler Wildcat 8:38.17 8:38.17 1:16.07 
8 12 Greg McLEOD/Con SEAMAN 3 4 Bowler Nemesis 8:43.13 8:43.13 1:21.03 
9 67 Owen CULE/Emily GOODHAND 1 3 Rover Metro Gti 8:44.88 8:44.88 1:22.78 

10 65 Alan KITSON/John ROBERTS 1 4 Hillman Avenger 9:04.25 9:04.25 1:42.15 
11 61 Ian BARNES/Tom WARD 1 5 Ford Puma S1600 9:07.37 9:07.37 1:45.27 
12 4 James SPARROW/Andrew KITCHEN 2 3 Ford Escort Cosworth 9:26.96 9:26.96 2:04.86 
13 64 Sian BEATY/Simon MARTIN 1 6 Ford Ka 9:28.27 9:28.27 2:06.17 
14 62 Shaune CLORLEY/Simon EVANS 1 7 Talbot Sunbeam 9:41.45 9:41.45 2:19.35 
15 66 Colin BURGESS/David GILL 1 8 Ford Ka 9:44.11 9:44.11 2:22.01 
16 63 Samantha GABB/Tracy COOK 1 9 Peugeot 106 Rallye 9:54.13 9:54.13 2:32.03 
17 54 Baz Stevenson WHEELER/Daniel PALMER 1 10 Ford Escort RS 10:05.11 10:05.11 2:43.01 
18 59 Neil JONES/Gary PERKINS 1 11 Talbot Sunbeam 10:08.20 10:08.20 2:46.10 
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RALLY SHOW AT CHATSWORTH RALLY 1 - ALL COMERS

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
SS1

SS 2

SS2

SS 3
SS3

SS 4

SS4

SS 5
SS5

SS 6

SS6

SS 7
SS7

SS 8

SS8

Penalties

1 Gavin COX 2 0:58.65 0:56.96 0:55.35 0:55.79 Retired
3 Gavin READ 2 0:54.10 0:54.10 0:54.24 0:53.48 0:58.53 0:58.53 Retired
4 James SPARROW 2 0:59.45 0:57.62 1:32.70 1:33.17 1:06.25 1:09.14 1:04.58 1:04.05 

11 Steve LLOYD 3 0:54.87 0:54.13 0:54.19 0:54.39 1:01.50 1:00.22 0:56.91 0:59.10 
12 Greg McLEOD 3 1:01.38 1:00.19 1:00.07 0:59.34 1:17.24 1:11.07 1:07.21 1:06.63 
14 Mike BAIN 3 1:03.93 1:00.53 1:00.22 1:00.89 1:15.19 1:07.78 1:04.75 1:04.88 
16 Bob SEAMAN 3 0:56.58 0:54.02 1:01.98 0:54.99 1:05.08 1:00.39 1:02.22 1:00.31 
26 Chris SKILL 1 0:57.68 0:59.32 0:56.69 0:55.43 1:05.80 1:03.10 1:02.32 1:02.40 
34 Derek BELBIN 1 1:04.65 1:04.65 1:03.53 1:03.35 Retired
51 David HOLLAND 1 0:57.06 1:10.06 1:12.70 1:01.50 Retired
52 Charlie GABB 2 0:55.77 0:54.50 0:52.75 0:52.72 0:59.91 0:56.09 0:55.11 0:55.25 
53 Craig McINTOSH 2 0:56.74 0:54.14 0:53.82 0:54.72 1:02.06 2:16.35 7:56.95 Alternator
54 B WHEELER 1 0:58.39 1:56.30 1:32.70 1:33.17 1:02.54 0:59.86 1:00.14 1:02.01 
56 Peter BEER 1 0:56.50 0:56.83 0:55.48 0:55.59 1:02.16 1:00.37 0:59.90 0:59.49 
58 Yuk HODGSON 1 1:00.87 1:20.86 1:32.70 1:33.17 Head gasket
59 Neil JONES 1 1:06.23 1:06.27 1:11.73 1:02.95 1:14.93 2:04.01 1:10.55 1:11.53 
60 Nathan GUNSON 2 0:57.93 0:57.14 0:55.56 0:56.18 1:04.50 1:10.80 1:03.05 1:15.25 
61 Ian BARNES 1 1:05.41 1:03.12 1:00.90 0:59.88 1:22.75 1:14.03 1:11.89 1:09.39 
62 Shaune CLORLEY 1 1:15.72 1:09.60 1:08.01 1:13.17 1:16.49 1:13.03 1:13.26 1:12.17 
63 Samantha GABB 1 1:14.03 1:11.42 1:10.90 1:09.73 1:22.92 1:16.96 1:15.39 1:12.78 
64 Sian BEATY 1 1:10.19 1:09.18 1:07.84 1:04.57 1:15.52 1:11.87 1:09.98 1:19.12 
65 Alan KITSON 1 1:05.02 1:04.67 1:03.99 1:04.80 1:14.54 1:12.00 1:09.16 1:10.07 
66 Colin BURGESS 1 1:07.62 1:36.30 1:05.67 1:07.77 1:14.85 1:11.67 1:10.73 1:09.50 
67 Owen CULE 1 1:01.30 1:00.44 1:05.22 1:00.70 1:14.47 1:09.25 1:07.13 1:06.37 
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RALLY SHOW AT CHATSWORTH RALLY 1 - ALL COMERS

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 SS1
Sealed

No. Driver Time
3 Read 0:54.10 

11 Lloyd 0:54.87 
52 Gabb 0:55.77 
56 Beer 0:56.50 
16 Seaman 0:56.58 
53 McIntosh 0:56.74 
51 Holland 0:57.06 
26 Skill 0:57.68 
60 Gunson 0:57.93 
54 Wheeler 0:58.39 

SS 2 SS2
Sealed

No. Driver Time
16 Seaman 0:54.02 
3 Read 0:54.10 

11 Lloyd 0:54.13 
53 McIntosh 0:54.14 
52 Gabb 0:54.50 
56 Beer 0:56.83 
1 Cox 0:56.96 

60 Gunson 0:57.14 
4 Sparrow 0:57.62 

26 Skill 0:59.32 

SS 3 SS3
Sealed

No. Driver Time
52 Gabb 0:52.75 
53 McIntosh 0:53.82 
11 Lloyd 0:54.19 
3 Read 0:54.24 
1 Cox 0:55.35 

56 Beer 0:55.48 
60 Gunson 0:55.56 
26 Skill 0:56.69 
12 McLeod 1:00.07 
14 Bain 1:00.22 

SS 4 SS4
Sealed

No. Driver Time
52 Gabb 0:52.72 
3 Read 0:53.48 

11 Lloyd 0:54.39 
53 McIntosh 0:54.72 
16 Seaman 0:54.99 
26 Skill 0:55.43 
56 Beer 0:55.59 
1 Cox 0:55.79 

60 Gunson 0:56.18 
12 McLeod 0:59.34 

SS 5 SS5
Sealed

No. Driver Time
3 Read 0:58.53 

52 Gabb 0:59.91 
11 Lloyd 1:01.50 
53 McIntosh 1:02.06 
56 Beer 1:02.16 
54 Wheeler 1:02.54 
60 Gunson 1:04.50 
16 Seaman 1:05.08 
26 Skill 1:05.80 
4 Sparrow 1:06.25 

SS 6 SS6
Sealed

No. Driver Time
52 Gabb 0:56.09 
3 Read 0:58.53 

54 Wheeler 0:59.86 
11 Lloyd 1:00.22 
56 Beer 1:00.37 
16 Seaman 1:00.39 
26 Skill 1:03.10 
14 Bain 1:07.78 
4 Sparrow 1:09.14 

67 Cule 1:09.25 

SS 7 SS7
Sealed

No. Driver Time
52 Gabb 0:55.11 
11 Lloyd 0:56.91 
56 Beer 0:59.90 
54 Wheeler 1:00.14 
16 Seaman 1:02.22 
26 Skill 1:02.32 
60 Gunson 1:03.05 
4 Sparrow 1:04.58 

14 Bain 1:04.75 
67 Cule 1:07.13 

SS 8 SS8
Sealed

No. Driver Time
52 Gabb 0:55.25 
11 Lloyd 0:59.10 
56 Beer 0:59.49 
16 Seaman 1:00.31 
54 Wheeler 1:02.01 
26 Skill 1:02.40 
4 Sparrow 1:04.05 

14 Bain 1:04.88 
67 Cule 1:06.37 
12 McLeod 1:06.63 
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